
 
 

THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN 
DEPARTMENT OF CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 

  

N O T I F I C A T I O N  

It is notified for information of all concerned that the arrangement of seats at the 
B.A./B.SC./B.COM. SEMESTER - I (HONOURS & GENERAL) EXAMINATIONS – 2024 (Old CBCS)   

All the examinees are hereby directed to sit for their examinations in AECC – 1 & L1-1 from their own 

College centre (i.e. from Home Centre). 
 

The Principal/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of Colleges are requested to give wide 

publicity to it for information of the candidates and arrange for holding the examinations accordingly. 
[ 

 

 

B I R B H U M  D I S T R I C T  
 
 

 

 

College 

code 
Centre of examinations (venue) 

College 

code 
Candidates of 

301 
Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya, 

Sainthia 

302 

303 

308 

310 

318 

Birbhum Mahavidyalaya, Suri –All 

Bolpur College – All 

Rampurhat College – All 

Suri Vidyasagar College – All 

Loke Para Mahavidyalaya –All 

303 Bolpur College 

304 

309 

312 

 

314 

Chandidas Mahavidyalaya, Khujutipara - All 

Sambhunath College, Labpur –All 

Purni Debi Choudhury Girls’ College, Bolpur -

All 
Kabi Joydeb Mahavidyalaya –All 

308 Rampurhat College 305 

306 

313 

316 

317 

 Hiralal Bhakat College  – All 

Kabi Nazrul College, Murarai – All 

T.H.L.H. Mahavidyalaya, Mollarpur – All 

Asleha Girls’ College – All 

Sofia Girls’ College – All 

310 Suri Vidyasagar College 

301 

 307 

311 

315 

Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya, Sainthia – All 

K.C. College, Hetampur – All 

S.F.S. Mahavidyalaya, Khoyrasole –All 

Rajnagar Mahavidyalaya - All 

    Sd/- Dr. A.J. Pal 
   Controller of Examinations  

No. C/Con./UG /Centre List Sem.-I (H &G)’24(O)/869                     28th March, 2025 

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to :- 
1. Principals/Officers-in-charge/Teachers-in-charge of all affiliated Colleges at Birbhum district  

2. All Custodians (Treasury Officers / Officers-in-charge, Police Station) of the respective Centre of 

Examinations 

3. All Officers of the University, BU 

4. All Conveners of the Visiting Teams, BU 

5. All Sections of the Controller of Examinations’ Department, BU 

  
Controller of Examinations 

 

 

 


